NEPI Rockcastle plc

Incorporated and registered in the Isle of Man

Registered number 014178V

JSE share code: NRP Euronext share code: NRP ISIN: IM00BDD7WV31

("NEPI Rockcastle" or "the Company")



CLOSURE OF FSCA INSIDER TRADING INVESTIGATION

Stakeholders' attention is drawn to the Financial Services Conduct Authority (**FSCA**) in South Africa press-release of 4 March 2019 in relation to the ongoing investigations concerning NEPI Rockcastle. We highlight that the investigation in respect of possible insider trading (Section 78 of the Financial Markets Act No. 19 of 2012) has been closed.

We welcome this and note that no issue has been raised against the company. NEPI Rockcastle remains committed to any future cooperation with the FSCA.

For further information please contact:

NEPI Rockcastle plc Alex Morar	+ 40 21 232 1398
JSE sponsor Java Capital	+27 11 722 3050
Euronext Listing Agent ING Bank	+31 20 563 6799
Media Relations Brunswick Group	+44 20 7404 5959 +27 11 502 7300 nepirockcastle@brunswick.com

5 March 2019